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Aaqpnay 6aFb1Tb1: «6B041-bH3E1ec xavte 6acKapy»
Brans: «6B041-i9etme ve Yönetim»
HanpaB.neHHe nonroTOBKn: «6B041-bH3Hec H ynpaB,RHHe»
Field of Education: «6B041-Business and Management»
Gepi.neTiH napexe: «6B04140 6iÄiM 6epy 6arnap.maMacb1 60iib1HL11a

6H3Hec xone 6acKapy 6aKaaaBpb1

Akademik derece: «6B04140 Yönetim»Anabilim Daltnda iiletme ve Yönetim Lisansl
IlpucBaHBaeMaq c•renem,: 6aKaJ1aBp bH3Heca H ynpaBneHH* [10 D6pa30BmeJ1bHOii

nporpa.MMe «6B04140 MetRJVKNteHT»

Awarded degree: Bachelor of Business and Managementin Educational Program
"6B04140 Management "

Heriwi OKY mocnapbl 60äb1HU1a / Temel ekitim plam/no OCHOBHOä yqe6H0ii nporpaMMe/ by Basic in Education Program
OKY RYMbIC xocnapb1/Ders Müfredatl/Pa60qnr,1 yqe6Hb1ii naaH/Curriculum

(2025 -,Kb1J1b1 Ka6b1,uaHra11 6iJ1iM / 2025 Yilmda kabul edilenler igin / 06yqa10111Hxc* IIPHHHTb1X B 2025 rony
/ accepted students in 2025)

2025-2026 0K}' "KblJ1b1Ha I Kypc/2025-2026 egitim Yili I sinif/2025-2026 yqe6Hb1ü ron I Kypc/2025-2026 academic year I course

ORY Mep3iMi: 41<61.71 / Fugitim süresi: 4 Yll
CPOK 06yqeHHq: 4 rona / Duration: 4 years

OKY TYPi: KYHAi3ri/ Türü: örgün
BHA oöyqeuuq.• / Study type: full time

OHb1H itniHAe / Dahil

olmak üzere/ B TOM
qnc,le/ Includin11011 KOA"/

Ders kodu/
KOA npenytera/ Code

1

KTIIOI/KTIIOI
1K 1101/HK 1101

ShT / Yam 103 1104

110HHiH (MOAYJ1bAiH) a-rbl MeH Kb13MeT eTY' Typnepi
Ders (modül) adl ve faaliyet tiirleri /

HavmeHOBaHHe npeAMeTa (Mony.nq) BIIAOB nemeJ1bHOCTV1
/

Subject (module) name and activity type

2

CeMecTP/
Dönem/
CeMecrp/
Sem

Z Z

Z

3 4 5 6 8

Ra.T111b1 6iJ1iM 6epeTiH narmep (Kb[l) ILHKJ1i /Genel F*itim Dersler Döngüsü (GED)/
I_lHK.rr 06tue06 a30BaTeJ1bHb1X nucunnJIHH OOA /C cle of eneral education CGE

1.1 MiHnevri KOM110HeHT MK/ Zorunlu bilesen ZB/ OÖH3aTeJ1bHb1i1 KOMIIOHUIT 0K/ Required component RC

9

2,5

baRb1.nay
TYPi/
Kontrol
türü/ Tvill
KOHTPOJISI
/ Type of
control

10

MED
SE/D

EMTHxa1

1

11

5

11

12

5Ka3aKcTaH TapH,Xb1/ Kazakistan Tarihi/

HCTO Histo of Kazakhstan
[Ilerejl TiJ1i/ Yabancl dill l'inoc allHb1ii S13b1K/ Forei n Lan ua e AI, A2, BI,

5

5

1,5

15
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IYW FL 1103(1104)

ShT / Yam 103
(1104)
IYW FL 1103(1104)

KOT/KRDI 1050106

KRYa/KL1105(1106)

KOT/KRDI 1050106

KRYa/KLl 105(1106)

B2, Cl)

Illere;l Tini/ Yabanct dib' HHOCTpaHHb1ii 93b1K/ Foreign Language (AI, A2, B I,
B2, Cl)

O bic Tilli / Rus Dili/ P CCKHii H3b1K/ Russian Lan ua e A2 Bl B2, Cl
Ka:gaK Ti,'li/ Kazak Dili /Ka3axcKHV1 (pyccKHii) H3btK/ Kazakh(Russian) Language
(131, B2, B 2-1, B 2-2, Cl)

O bic Tini / Rus Dili/ P CCKHVI *3b1K/ Russian Lan ua e A2, BI, B2, Cl
Ka3aK Tini/ Kazak Dili [KagaXCKHV1 (pyccwii) *31.1K/ Kazakh(Russian) Language
(B 1, B2, B 2-1, B 2-2, Cl)

5

5

5

2,5

2,5

2,5

t)K3aMeH
Examinati
on/Sinav
EMTwxaE1/

I)K3asreH

Examinati
on/Sinav
EMTHXZIW'
t)K3a.Me11

Examinati
on/Sinav
EMTHXaH/
7)K3aMeH
Examinati
on/Sinav

1.2 Oneyyte•r--rik 6iJ1iM malle canayavrbl 0Mip ca.'1Tb1 M0AYJ1i/Sosyal egitim ve yasam tarzlarl modülü/M0AYJ1b couWAJ1bHb1X H 3AopoBoro 06pa3a "KH3H11/

Module of social-knowled e and health lifest Ie

DSH / BE 1 1 12(1 1 13) Aene 111b1Hb1YObIpy / Beden Eéitimi
FK / PC 1 1 12(1 113) (I)H3uqecKaS1 KYJ1bTypa

/ Physical Culture

DSH / BE 1 1 12(1 1 1 3) Aene 111b1Hb1K1'b1py
/ Beden Egitimi

FK / PC 1 1 12(1 1 13) ct)H3nqecKa51 KY'J1bTypa
/ Physical Culture

2

2

0,5 EMTuxaH/
1)K3a.MeH

Examinati
on/Sinav
EMTHxaHf
7)K3aveH
Examinati
on/Sinav

2. ba3aJ1b11<none 6eiiinneymi naHnep LIVIRJ1i / Temelveprofilolusturmadisiplinleri / Ba30BbIe H npo(bvtavtpyrouute AHCUMIJIHHbI Basic and profiledisiplins
2.1 Ga3aJ1b1K nannep IUIKJ1i Korapbl OKY OPHb1 KOMIIOHeHTi )KK/ Universite Seqmeli/BY'30BcK'1V1 KOMnoneHT BK/University Component UC

5

2

5

3

3

5

5

2

5

TKT/TKD 1201

TKYaU/TKLL 1201

TKTVI'KD 1202
TKYaU/TKLL 1202

EM 1201

EM 1201

ME 1201

MIE 1201

ET 1201

IT 1201

MoayJ1b — TypiK Tini/ Modül—Türk Dili/

Moa Jib — T euK1fii fl3b1K/ Module— Turkish Lan ua e

TypiK Tini — (Jlenreii l)
TypiKTiJIi (Al, 132)/ Türk Dili (A1, B2)/
T euKHVi *361K Al B2 / Turkish Lan ua e AI, B2

KW3aK Tini I (TP 6iniM a-Fl>'lllblnapbl Y111iH)

TypiK Tilli — (Aenreii 2)
TypiK (A2, CD/ Türk Dili ( A2, Cl)/
T eUKHV1 5131.1K A2, CI /Turkish Lan ua e A2, CI
Ilpmcrmca:lbll€ Tini II (TP 6iJ1iM a-IY'[11bmapb1 IlliH)
M0AYJ1b — KaciöH 3KOHOMH1€aJ1b1K Rb13MeTTePAiEi•reopH"J1b1E€ Heri3Aepi

/TeopeTHqecKHe npo(beccH0HaJ1bH0ii 3KOHOMHqeCKOÜOCHOBb1

aeqTeJ1b110CT11 [Theoretical foundations of rofessional economic activities

Ekonomideki Matematik
Ma•reMaTHKa B 3KOHO.MHKe
Mathematics in Economics
T)KOV10.MVIKC1b11€ TeopHS1
iktisat Teorisi

5

5

3

3

2,5

2,51

0,5

0,5

EMTHxaH/

Examinati
on/Sinav

E.MTH.xaH!
3K3a.MeH

Examinati
on/Sinav

EMTHxaV1/

Examinati
on/Sinav
EMTHxa11/

l)K3aMeH
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ET 1201

ET 1201

MN 1201

YT 1201

OM 1201

FM 1201

MK 2223
PT 2223
0M 2223
BM 2223

OT 1201

ES 1201

UP 1201

EP 1201

OFD/ YFOO 1204/
FRSh/ PDS 1204

T)KOVIO.MWRCKUI •reopH51

Economic Theory

MOAYJ1b — MeHeA7KMeHT ncaHe MaprceTHHr neri3nepi / OCHOBb1
MeHe1VKMeHTa H MapKTTHHra

/ Fundamentals of management and
marketin
MevleJVKMeEIT Herinepi
Yönetimin Temelleri

OCHOBbl Menen)KMerrra
Fundamentals of mana ement
MapKeTHH1* Heri3Aepi
Pazarlamamn Temelleri
OCHOBbJ Mapwrvmra
Basics of marketin

010' TO)KIP1dbE
EC,iTiM STAJI
YI-IEbHAS1 IIPAKTMKA
EDUCATIONAL PRACTICE
MOAYJ1b — Soft Skills 7<0He aKaneMII%J1bIR ma36a/ Modiil — Soft Skills ve

Soft Skills 11 arcane,mtqecrcoe nucbMO
/Akademik Vanya / MonYJ1b

Module — Soft Skills and Academic Writin
.A1€aneMVfSIJ1b1Knca36ara Kipicne

Akademik Yanya Girii
BBeneHHe B VIHCbMO
Introduction to Academic Writing

Ga JIbIFbI/GeneI To Iam/ ()6L11HÜ1 'ITor / General:

5

5

2

3

60

2,5

2,5

Examinati
on/Sinav

E.MTHXaW
I)K3aveH

Examinati
on/Sinav

t)K3a.MeH

Examinati
on/Sinav
Ecerv'

0+1 eT!

Report

EMTHMIH/
l)K3a.MeH

Examinati
on/Sinav

14/1

5

3

31

5

2

29

cbaKYJ1bTe•rriH0K)'-öÄicTeMeJ1iK KOMHTeTiHAe-raJIKb1naHbln,YCb1Hb1JIAb1/ Fakültenin egitim ve metodoloji komitesinde incelenmii ve onaylanmlitlr/
06CY>KneH0 H peKOMeHAOBaHO B yqe6HO-MeT011HqeCKOM KOMwreTe Discussed at educational-methodical committee of the Faculty

UY 2025 )K./y. /r./y.XaTTaMa/ Protokol [IlpoT0Kon/Protocol number N!

AKaneM"flJ1b1K nenapTavteHT aupeKT01)b1/ Akademik Bölüm Baskam/
AnpeKTop AxaneMnqecKoro nenapTaMeHTa/ Director of the Academic Department

OniCTeMeJ1iK 7WMb1CTb1 viib1MnacTb1py 60J1iMiHiH 6aC111b1Cb1/ Metodoloji
Baskam/PYK0B0A11TeJ1b ouena opraHvnau11H MeTonnqeCKOji pa60Tb1 / Head of the

Methodological Work

aer«aHb1
/ Fakülte Dekam/AeE€aH (baKYJ1bTeta/ Dean of the Faculty

Call}malarl
Department

Organizasyon Bölüm
for the Organization of

OniCTeMeJ1iK 9K\'Mbwrb1 yüb1MnacTb1py 60.niMiHiE1 OTAena opraHIf3aL111H Me-ronl-l'lecrcoii pa60Tb1/
Metodolojik qallsma organizasyonu bölümünün metodoIogu/MethodoIogistof the department of organization of methodologicalwork

A.bocTaH0Ba/ A.Bostanova

E.Ll]axa6aeB/ E.Shahabaev

y.fib1JIMa3/ U.Yilmaz

A.KypaJ16aeB / A.Kuralbayev

r.TacöoaaT0Ba IG.Tasbolatova


